1-20

2-20

3-20

4-20

5-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

CE

Volke

CE

Pruski

CE

Pickard

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Confirm the appointment of a member of the classified service (Lovett) to the Pension
Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County

Declare suicide a public health crisis in Anne Arundel County and request that the
Department of Health ensure adequate treatment and services to help those affected and
at risk of death by suicide

Approve the terms and conditions of the acquisition of real property consisting of
approximately 37.50 acres, known as 1127 Bragers Road in Odenton, Maryland 21113,
from Stachitas Investments, LLC, utilizing funds from the Advance Land Acquisition
Capital Project

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Furnace
Branch Road in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property

Approve the appointments of members to the Severn River Commission

Intro.

1/6/20

1/6/20

2/3/20

2/3/20

2/18/20

Action

P. 1/21/20

Amended and

P. 1/21/20

P. 3/2/20

P. 3/2/20

P. 3/2/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire
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X X X X X X X E
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X
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6-20

7-20

8-20

9-20

10-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

Entire

Council

CE

Volke

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Confirm the appointments of members of the classified service to serve on the Pension
Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County

Confirm the appointments of residents of the County to serve on the Pension Oversight
Commission for Anne Arundel County

Honor Detective Scott Ballard and Detective lan Preece of the Anne Arundel County
Police Department

Approve the continued service of Timothy Mikules as Acting Emergency Management
Director

Urge members of the General Assembly to oppose HB 1276 and HB1494/SB1040

Intro.

2/18/20

2/18/20

2/18/20

3/2/20

3/2/20

Action

P. 3/2/20

P. 3/2/20

P. 2/18/20

P. 3/2/20

Defeated

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

i
Z
>
s

X X X X X X X E
@D

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

VOTE




No.

11-20

12-20

13-20

14-20

15-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

Pickard
Rodvien
Volke
Lacey

Volke
Pickard
Fiedler
Rodvien

Haire

Pruski

CE

CE

Volke

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Nominate a member (Semick) to serve on the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission

Recognize Multiple Sclerosis Awareness Day in Anne Arundel County

Appoint a member (Semick) to serve on the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission

Appoint a member (Hughes) to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County

Retirement and Pension System

Charter Amendment — Allow the use of an emergency ordinance to address a situation
that needs immediate action

Intro.

5/4/20

5/4/20

5/11/20

5/11/20

5/11/20

Action

P. 5/4/20

P. 5/4/20

P. 5/11/20

P. 5/11/20

Withdrawn

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

i
Z
>
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X X X X X X X E
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

VOTE




No.

16-20

17-20

18-20

19-20

20-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

Volke
Fiedler
Haire

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Urge the County Executive to reopen Anne Arundel County

Charter Amendment — Remove limit of 1,500 hours per calendar year for hourly rate
contractual employees in the exempt service

Charter Amendment — Increase the minimum value of purchases and contracts requiring
full competitive bidding from an amount not less than $25,000 and not greater than
$50,000 to an amount not less than $25,000 and not greater than $100,000

Charter Amendment — Amend the probationary period for public safety employees and
to provide that a probationary period does not run while an employee is on certain paid
or unpaid leave

Charter Amendment — Increase the initial term of an acting Chief Administrative Office
or acting head of any office or department to one hundred and twenty days and allow the
County Council to extend that term by up to two additional six month periods

Intro.

5/18/20

5/26/20

5/26/20

5/26/20

5/26/20

Action

Defeated

P. 7/20/20

P. 7/6/20

P. 7/20/20

P. 7/6/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

x X X X X X X X

xX X

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




No.

21-20

22-20

23-20

24-20

25-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

CE

Pruski

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the adoption of the “Anne Arundel County, Maryland -- 2018 Hazard Mitigation
Plan Update”

Charter Amendment — Require the existence of the Anne Arundel County Human
Relations Commission

Approve estimates of the annual costs of providing health insurance benefits and the
employer subsidies used to determine the rates for certain participants under the County
Employee and Retiree Health Benefits Program

Approve the declaration of certain non-buildable County-owned property being part of
Old Admiral Court in Annapolis, Maryland (located between properties known as 711
Bestgate Road and 713 Bestgate Road in Annapolis, Maryland) as surplus property

Approve the determination of certain unimproved County-owned property being part of
Old Admiral Court in Annapolis, Maryland as surplus property

Intro.

5/26/20

5/26/20

716120

716120

716120

Action

P. 6/15/20

P. 716/20

P. 7/20/20

Withdrawn

P. 7/20/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire
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X X X X X X X E
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X X

X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

VOTE




No.

26-20

27-20

28-20

29-20

30-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

Rodvien

Rodvien

Rodvien
Lacey

Fiedler
Volke
Pickard
Haire

Rodvien

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Appoint two Anne Arundel County citizens (K. Riegel and H. Chaney) to serve on the
Chesapeake Bay Bridge Reconstruction Advisory Group

Encourage the Board of Education for Anne Arundel County to better support and fund
the evolving mental health and transportation needs of all Anne Arundel County Public
School students

Deny approval of a transfer between major categories requested by the Anne Arundel
County Board of Education for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021

Proclaim the month of September in 2020 as Back to Business Month in Anne Arundel
County

Requests the State of Maryland extend the moratorium on evictions and continue to offer
resources to renters

Intro.

716120

716120

716120

7/20/20

7/20/20

Action

P. 716/20

Defeated

P. 7/6/20

P. 7/20/20

P. 7/20/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X x

X X

X X X X

X X X X

recused



No.

31-20

32-20

33-20

34-20

35-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Confirm nominations (Cruz & Toomey) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library
Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated

Approve the nomination of a member (Veloso) to the Anne Arundel County Human
Relations Commission

Approve the continued service of William Lowry as Acting Chief of Police

Approve an application for to DHCD for a Community Development Block Grant
(COVID funds)

Approve an application to the United States Department of Justice for a grant under the
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program federal FY 2020 Local
Solicitation

Intro.

9/8/20

9/8/20

9/8/20

9/8/20

9/8/20

Action

P. 9/15/20

P. 9/15/20

P. 9/21/20

P. 9/21/20

P. 10/19/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire
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X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

VOTE

absent

absent



No.

36-20

37-20

38-20

39-20

40-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

Fiedler
Haire
Volke

Haire

CE

Pickard

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the declaration of certain non-buildable County-owned property being part of
Old Admiral Court in Annapolis, Maryland (located between properties known as 711
Bestgate Road and 713 Bestgate Road in Annapolis, Maryland) as surplus property

Approve the application of Eleanor R. King to sell an agricultural land preservation
easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation on 67.5 acres in
Davidsonville, Maryland

Urge the County Executive to lift certain indoor restrictions imposed on restaurants and
bars in Anne Arundel County

Request the Anne Arundel County Department of Health to formulate guidance to safely
reopen elementary schools and special education for in-person learning in accordance
with guidance set forth by the State Board of Education

Approve the nomination of a member (Hatcher) to the Anne Arundel County Human
Relations Commission

Intro.

9/21/20

9/21/20

9/21/20

9/21/20

10/5/20

Action

P. 10/19/20

P. 10/19/20

Amended and

P. 9/21/20

P. 9/21/20

P. 10/5/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

i
Z
>
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X X X X X X X E
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X X X X X X X

x

xX X

X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

VOTE




No.

41-20

42-20

43-20

44-20

45-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

Rodvien

Rodvien

CE

CE

Rodvien

CE

Rodvien

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Recognize Monday, October 12, 2020 as Indigenous Peoples’ Day in Anne Arundel
County

Recognize Sunday, November 1, 2020 as Maryland Emancipation Day in Anne Arundel
County

Approve the continued service of Michael Borgese as Acting Superintendent,
Department of Detention Facilities

Approve the nominations of members (Dadone, Peterson, Sayed, Pratt) to the Anne
Arundel County Human Relations Commission

Confirm appointments (Martin, Atkinson, Nethers, Juppe) to the Board of Trustees for
the Anne Arundel County Retiree Health Benefits Trust

Intro.

10/5/20

10/19/20

11/2/20

11/2/20

11/2/20

Action

P. 10/5/20

P. 10/19/20

P. 11/2/20

P. 11/2/20

P. 11/2/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire
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s

X X X X X X X E
@D

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

VOTE




No.

46-20

47-20

48-20

49-20

50-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

CE

Volke
Haire
Fiedler
Pickard
Pruski
Lacey

CE

CE

Pruski
Pickard
Rodvien

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education’s Fiscal Year 2022 Public School
Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency
Commission on School Construction

Support law enforcement agencies and their leaders, officers, and deputies who serve the

communities of Anne Arundel County, Maryland

Approve the continued service of Chris Trumbauer as Acting Budget Officer

Approve the appointment of Amal Awad as Chief of Police

Congratulate and honor the work of the Board of Elections for Anne Arundel County

Intro.

11/2/20

11/2/20

11/16/20

11/16/20

11/16/20

Action

Amended and
P.11.16.20

Amended and

P.11.16.20

P. 12/7/20

P. 12/7/20

P. 11/16/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

i
Z
>
s

X X X X X X X E
@D

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

VOTE




No.

51-20

52-20

53-20

54-20

2/11/2021

Sponsor(s)

Pickard
Rodvien
Lacey
Pruski

Entire
Council

Entire
Council

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2020 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Elect a Chairman and Vice Chairman of the County Council

Appoint an Administrative Officer to the County Council

Appoint an Assistant Administrative Officer to the County Council

Approve the nomination of a member (Clappsdale) to the Anne Arundel County Human
Relations Commission

Intro.

12/7/20

12/7/20

12/7/20

12/7/20

Action

P. 12/7/20

P. 12/7/20

P. 12/7/20

P. 12/7/20

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X

X X X X




