<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
1-20	CE	Confirm the appointment of a member of the classified service (Lovett) to the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County	1/6/20	P. 1/21/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
2-20	Volke	Declare suicide a public health crisis in Anne Arundel County and request that the Department of Health ensure adequate treatment and services to help those affected and at risk of death by suicide	1/6/20	Amended and P. 1/21/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
3-20	CE Pruski	Approve the terms and conditions of the acquisition of real property consisting of approximately 37.50 acres, known as 1127 Bragers Road in Odenton, Maryland 21113, from Stachitas Investments, LLC, utilizing funds from the Advance Land Acquisition Capital Project	2/3/20	P. 3/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
4-20	CE Pickard	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Furnace Branch Road in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property	2/3/20	P. 3/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
5-20	CE	Approve the appointments of members to the Severn River Commission	2/18/20	P. 3/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
6-20	CE	Confirm the appointments of members of the classified service to serve on the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County	2/18/20	P. 3/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
7-20	CE	Confirm the appointments of residents of the County to serve on the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County	2/18/20	P. 3/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
8-20	Entire Council	Honor Detective Scott Ballard and Detective Ian Preece of the Anne Arundel County Police Department	2/18/20	P. 2/18/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
9-20	CE	Approve the continued service of Timothy Mikules as Acting Emergency Management Director	3/2/20	P. 3/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
10-20	Volke	Urge members of the General Assembly to oppose HB 1276 and HB1494/SB1040	3/2/20	Defeated	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x	x x x x

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
11-20	Pickard Rodvien Volke Lacey	Nominate a member (Semick) to serve on the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	5/4/20	P. 5/4/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
12-20	Volke Pickard Fiedler Rodvien Haire Pruski	Recognize Multiple Sclerosis Awareness Day in Anne Arundel County	5/4/20	P. 5/4/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
13-20	CE	Appoint a member (Semick) to serve on the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	5/11/20	P. 5/11/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
14-20	CE	Appoint a member (Hughes) to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County Retirement and Pension System	5/11/20	P. 5/11/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
15-20	Volke	Charter Amendment – Allow the use of an emergency ordinance to address a situation that needs immediate action	5/11/20	Withdrawn	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire		

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
16-20	Volke Fiedler Haire	Urge the County Executive to reopen Anne Arundel County	5/18/20	Defeated	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x	x x x x
17-20	CE	Charter Amendment – Remove limit of 1,500 hours per calendar year for hourly rate contractual employees in the exempt service	5/26/20	P. 7/20/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
18-20	CE	Charter Amendment – Increase the minimum value of purchases and contracts requiring full competitive bidding from an amount not less than \$25,000 and not greater than \$50,000 to an amount not less than \$25,000 and not greater than \$100,000	5/26/20	P. 7/6/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X	x x
19-20	CE	Charter Amendment – Amend the probationary period for public safety employees and to provide that a probationary period does not run while an employee is on certain paid or unpaid leave	5/26/20	P. 7/20/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
20-20	CE	Charter Amendment – Increase the initial term of an acting Chief Administrative Office or acting head of any office or department to one hundred and twenty days and allow the County Council to extend that term by up to two additional six month periods	5/26/20	P. 7/6/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
21-20	CE	Approve the adoption of the "Anne Arundel County, Maryland 2018 Hazard Mitigation Plan Update"	5/26/20	P. 6/15/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
22-20	Pruski	Charter Amendment – Require the existence of the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission	5/26/20	P. 7/6/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	X
23-20	CE	Approve estimates of the annual costs of providing health insurance benefits and the employer subsidies used to determine the rates for certain participants under the County Employee and Retiree Health Benefits Program	7/6/20	P. 7/20/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
24-20	CE	Approve the declaration of certain non-buildable County-owned property being part of Old Admiral Court in Annapolis, Maryland (located between properties known as 711 Bestgate Road and 713 Bestgate Road in Annapolis, Maryland) as surplus property	7/6/20	Withdrawn	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire		
25-20	CE	Approve the determination of certain unimproved County-owned property being part of Old Admiral Court in Annapolis, Maryland as surplus property	7/6/20	P. 7/20/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
26-20	Rodvien	Appoint two Anne Arundel County citizens (K. Riegel and H. Chaney) to serve on the Chesapeake Bay Bridge Reconstruction Advisory Group	7/6/20	P. 7/6/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	x
27-20	Rodvien	Encourage the Board of Education for Anne Arundel County to better support and fund the evolving mental health and transportation needs of all Anne Arundel County Public School students	7/6/20	Defeated	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x	X X X X
28-20	Rodvien Lacey	Deny approval of a transfer between major categories requested by the Anne Arundel County Board of Education for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021	7/6/20	P. 7/6/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x	X X X
29-20	Fiedler Volke Pickard Haire	Proclaim the month of September in 2020 as Back to Business Month in Anne Arundel County	7/20/20	P. 7/20/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
30-20	Rodvien	Requests the State of Maryland extend the moratorium on evictions and continue to offer resources to renters	7/20/20	P. 7/20/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	recused

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
31-20	CE	Confirm nominations (Cruz & Toomey) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated	9/8/20	P. 9/15/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	absent
32-20	CE	Approve the nomination of a member (Veloso) to the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission	9/8/20	P. 9/15/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X	absent
33-20	CE	Approve the continued service of William Lowry as Acting Chief of Police	9/8/20	P. 9/21/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
34-20	CE	Approve an application for to DHCD for a Community Development Block Grant (COVID funds)	9/8/20	P. 9/21/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
35-20	CE	Approve an application to the United States Department of Justice for a grant under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program federal FY 2020 Local Solicitation	9/8/20	P. 10/19/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
36-20	CE	Approve the declaration of certain non-buildable County-owned property being part of Old Admiral Court in Annapolis, Maryland (located between properties known as 711 Bestgate Road and 713 Bestgate Road in Annapolis, Maryland) as surplus property	9/21/20	P. 10/19/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
37-20	CE	Approve the application of Eleanor R. King to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation on 67.5 acres in Davidsonville, Maryland	9/21/20	P. 10/19/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
38-20	Fiedler Haire Volke	Urge the County Executive to lift certain indoor restrictions imposed on restaurants and bars in Anne Arundel County	9/21/20	Amended and P. 9/21/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x	x x
39-20	Haire	Request the Anne Arundel County Department of Health to formulate guidance to safely reopen elementary schools and special education for in-person learning in accordance with guidance set forth by the State Board of Education	9/21/20	P. 9/21/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	x
40-20	CE Pickard	Approve the nomination of a member (Hatcher) to the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission	10/5/20	P. 10/5/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
41-20	Rodvien	Recognize Monday, October 12, 2020 as Indigenous Peoples' Day in Anne Arundel County	10/5/20	P. 10/5/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
42-20	Rodvien	Recognize Sunday, November 1, 2020 as Maryland Emancipation Day in Anne Arundel County	10/19/20	P. 10/19/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
43-20	CE	Approve the continued service of Michael Borgese as Acting Superintendent, Department of Detention Facilities	11/2/20	P. 11/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
44-20	CE Rodvien	Approve the nominations of members (Dadone, Peterson, Sayed, Pratt) to the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission	11/2/20	P. 11/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
45-20	CE Rodvien	Confirm appointments (Martin, Atkinson, Nethers, Juppe) to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County Retiree Health Benefits Trust	11/2/20	P. 11/2/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
46-20	CE	Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education's Fiscal Year 2022 Public School Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency Commission on School Construction	11/2/20	Amended and P. 11.16.20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
47-20	Volke Haire Fiedler Pickard Pruski Lacey	Support law enforcement agencies and their leaders, officers, and deputies who serve the communities of Anne Arundel County, Maryland	11/2/20	Amended and P. 11.16.20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
48-20	CE	Approve the continued service of Chris Trumbauer as Acting Budget Officer	11/16/20	P. 12/7/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
49-20	CE	Approve the appointment of Amal Awad as Chief of Police	11/16/20	P. 12/7/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
50-20	Pruski Pickard Rodvien	Congratulate and honor the work of the Board of Elections for Anne Arundel County	11/16/20	P. 11/16/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
51-20	Pickard Rodvien Lacey Pruski	Elect a Chairman and Vice Chairman of the County Council	12/7/20	P. 12/7/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	x
52-20	Entire Council	Appoint an Administrative Officer to the County Council	12/7/20	P. 12/7/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
53-20	Entire Council	Appoint an Assistant Administrative Officer to the County Council	12/7/20	P. 12/7/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
54-20	CE	Approve the nomination of a member (Clappsdale) to the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission	12/7/20	P. 12/7/20	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	x